The Mini Scroll

This month's enhanced communal yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored by the following members:

Lewis Shrensky in memory of his father, Jerome Shrensky (Yaakov ben Leibel)
Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his mother, Maria Tsimmerman (Miriam bas Emanuel)
Gabrielle Long in memory of her brother, Bernard Gibbs (Baruch ben Moshe)

Fred Wolpert in memory of his brother, Maurice Leon Wolpert (Moshe Yehuda ben Yonah Gutman)
Danny Abramson in memory of his father, Seymour Abramson (Shmuel Shlomo ben Chaim Avigdor)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his great grandmother, Minnie Thier (Manya bas Yosef)

Jack Exler in memory of his grandfather, Theodor Zinnamon (Tevye ben Avraham)

Stuart Stahler in memory of his great aunt, Polly Thier (Chaya bas Hersh Tzvi)

Stuart Stahler in memory of his cousin and friend, Clark Mark (Yekusiel Zussman ben Tzvi Avraham)
Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his grandmother, Vera Tsimmerman (Amuna bas Dovid)
Herb Zalcman in memory of his father, Icek Zalcman (Yitzchok Yakov ben Yisroel Chaim)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his great aunt, Henrietta Mark (Yitta bas Hersh Tzvi)

Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his sister, Jacalyn Anthone (Yiscah bat Yaakov Mordechai)
Moshe Katz in memory of his uncle, Daniel Katz (Daniel Aryeh ben Yitzchak Yaakov HaKohain)
Moshe Katz in memory of his great grandfather, Arthur Kalkstein (Aharon Shimon ben Shmaya)

Shacharit
Candle Lighting
Mincha / Kabbalat Shabbat

Repeat Shema after

Shabbat Day, Oct 18
Daf Yomi

Shacharit

Latest Shema

Mincha
Maariv/Shabbat ends at

Sunday, October 19
Shacharit
Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Monday, October 20
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin
Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Sefer Bereishit 1:1

Erev Shabbat, Oct 17

Zevachim 33
6:30 am
6:08 pm
6:13 pm
7:07 pm

Zevachim 34
8:00 am
8:45 am

10:07 am

5:55 pm
7:05 pm

Zevachim 35
8:00 am
6:05 pm
7:04 pm

Zevachim 36

6:28 am
6:20 am
6:05 pm
7:03 pm

o

#* & Friday Night: Shalom Zachar

Mazel tov to Daniel & Kaitlyn Long on the birth of a baby

boy! There will be a Shalom Zachar at the Mannes home
18521 Viburnum Way, beginning 8:45pm

Shabbat Classes
Women’s Learning following kiddush
Parsha Class 4:40 pm
with Rabbi Shields
Kabbalah 101: Tomer Devorah & 5:15 pm

The 13 Attributes with Rabbi Rappaport

Pirkei Avos
with Rabbi Fink

5:15 pm

Weekday Class Schedule
Sunday:
7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Mishna Berura Hilchos Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport




Tuesday, October 21
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin
Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, October 22
Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin

Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Thursday, October 23
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin
Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Zevachim 37

6:29 am
6:30 am
6:05 pm
7:01 pm

Zevachim 38

6:30 am
6:15 am
6:05 pm
7:00 pm

Zevachim 39
6:31 am
6:20 am
6:05 pm
6:59 pm




