The Mini Scroll





Parshat Bereishit

October 17, 2025 - 25 Tishrei 5786

This month's enhanced communal yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored by the following members:

Lewis Shrensky in memory of his father, Jerome Shrensky (Yaakov ben Leibel) Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his mother, Maria Tsimmerman (Miriam bas Emanuel) Gabrielle Long in memory of her brother, Bernard Gibbs (Baruch ben Moshe) Fred Wolpert in memory of his brother, Maurice Leon Wolpert (Moshe Yehuda ben Yonah Gutman) Danny Abramson in memory of his father, Seymour Abramson (Shmuel Shlomo ben Chaim Avigdor) Stuart Stahler in memory of his great grandmother, Minnie Thier (Manya bas Yosef) Jack Exler in memory of his grandfather, Theodor Zinnamon (Tevye ben Avraham) Stuart Stahler in memory of his great aunt, Polly Thier (Chaya bas Hersh Tzvi) Stuart Stahler in memory of his cousin and friend, Clark Mark (Yekusiel Zussman ben Tzvi Avraham) Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his grandmother, Vera Tsimmerman (Amuna bas Dovid) Herb Zalcman in memory of his father, Icek Zalcman (Yitzchok Yakov ben Yisroel Chaim) Stuart Stahler in memory of his great aunt, Henrietta Mark (Yitta bas Hersh Tzvi) Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his sister, Jacalyn Anthone (Yiscah bat Yaakov Mordechai) Moshe Katz in memory of his uncle, Daniel Katz (Daniel Aryeh ben Yitzchak Yaakov HaKohain) Moshe Katz in memory of his great grandfather, Arthur Kalkstein (Aharon Shimon ben Shmaya)

Sefer Bereishit 1:1

Erev Shabbat, Oct 17	Zevachim 33
Shacharit	6:30 am
Candle Lighting	6:08 pm
Mincha / Kabbalat Shabbat	6:13 pm
Repeat Shema after	7:07 pm
Shabbat Day, Oct 18	Zevachim 34
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shema	10:07 am
See Class Schedule	
Mincha	5:55 pm
Maariv/Shabbat ends at	7:05 pm
Sunday, October 19	Zevachim 35
Shacharit	8:00 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:05 pm
Repeat Shema after	7:04 pm
Monday, October 20	Zevachim 36
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin	6:28 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:05 pm
Repeat Shema after	7:03 pm



🎉 👶 Friday Night: Shalom Zachar

Mazel tov to Daniel & Kaitlyn Long on the birth of a baby boy! There will be a *Shalom Zachar* at the Mannes home 18521 Viburnum Way, beginning 8:45pm

Shabbat Classes

Women's Learning	following kiddush	
Parsha Class with Rabbi Shields	4:40 pm	
Kabbalah 101: Tomer Devorah & The 13 Attributes with Rabbi Rappapor	5:15 pm	
Pirkei Avos with Rabbi Fink	5:15 pm	

Weekday Class Schedule

Sunday:

7:15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:45 am - Mishna Berura Hilchos Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tuesday, October 21	Zevachim 37
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin	6:29 am
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:05 pm
Repeat Shema after	7:01 pm
Wednesday, October 22	Zevachim 38
Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan	
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin	6:30 am
Shacharit	6:15 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:05 pm
Repeat Shema after	7:00 pm
Thursday, October 23	Zevachim 39
Earliest Tallis / Tefillin	6:31 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:05 pm
Repeat Shema after	6:59 pm